PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ACCIONATE

EPAS ID: PAT5687328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN IURA	07/29/2019
KUNIO FUKUMA	07/29/2019
DAISUKE SADO	07/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAIHEN CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-11, TAGAWA 2-CHOME, YODOGAWA-KU	
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	532-8512	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29703307	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: REQUEST@SLWIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3088.087US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN FERGUSON
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN FERGUSON/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=3088-087US1_ASSIGNMENT_FILED_2019-08-26#page1.tif

PATENT 505640521 REEL: 050173 FRAME: 0811

of

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

DAIHEN CORPORATION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office

1-11, Tagawa 2-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 532-8512 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

INDUSTRIAL I	ROBOT	
for which I(we) have executed an app Design Patent on		. (Application Serial
2) Authorize and request the Commiss and all Letters Patents resulting fr division, continuation, substitute of ASSIGNEE.	om said a	pplication, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and o which are reasonably necessary in co said application, as well as any der and/or the enforcement of patents re	onnection civative a	with the prosecution of pplications thereof
Signed on the date(s) indicated	beside my	(our) signature(s).
1) 井浦 佐、 Name: Jun IURA	Date:	July 29, 2019
2) Kuning Kukuma Name: Kunio FUKUMA	Date:	July 29, 2019
0		July 29, 2019
witness: Hideo Ito	Date:	July 29, 2019

PATENT REEL: 050173 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 08/26/2019